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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of Sheep on
April 30,1 April 30.

1921. 1922.

No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1921. 1922.

Selwyn County—continued.
Hunt, G. E., Glenroy
Hutton, G., Bangor, Hawkins
Inch, W. J., To Pirita ..
Ironside, Alexander W., Hororata
Izard, B. M„ Windwhistlo
Izard, W., Windwhistlo
Jarinan, T. 1)., Heatherlea, Hororata
Jenkins, E. IT, Dunsandel
Jessep, IL FT IL, Whakamatau, Lake

Coleridge
Johnson, H. W., Dunsandel
Johnston, A. J.,Dunsandel
Johnston, J. J.,Rakaia
Johnston, R. H., Dunsandel
Johnston, Robert, Bankside
Jones, ft J., " Haldon," Hororata
Kelly Bros,, Kirwee
Kelso, John A., Bankside
Keltic, Thomas, Hororata
Kennedy Bros., Glentunnel
Kimc, G. W., Dunsandel
Lee and Black, ltakaia .. .. ..
Levick, H., White Cliffs..
Lunt, F\, Dunsandel
MacDonald, I)., CarricantcStation, Bankside
Macintosh, Mrs. Isabella, Glenroy
Maokic, JohnM., Dunsandel
Maffey, Richard, Hororata
Manson, A , Kirwee
Martin, J. It., Bankside
McGregor, Robert, Hororata
McMillan, W. A., Dunsandel
Mehrtens, J. L., Dunsandel
Moodic, Isaac, jun., Meade, Rakaia
Moore, William, Hororata
Morland, C. J., Hororata
Murchison Bros., Lake Coleridge
Murchison, Mrs. J. (Executors of), Glcn-

thorno, Lake Coleridge
Murray-Aynsley, Mrs. A. ft, Mount Algidus,

Whakamatau
Nelson, Walter, Hororata
Nettleton, Arnold, Cravendale, Hororata ..
Newlove, James, Dunsandel
Oliver, Herbert, Hororata
Oliver, .lack, Hororata
Oliver, W. It., Hororata
Osbourn, D. J., Glenroy
Osbourn, G. N., Glenroy
Parker, A. L., Hororata
Parkin, Hedlcy, Banksido
Patrick, T. J.,'Rakaia North
Pearson, J. H., Coalgato
Pearson, T. E., Oranga, Hororata
Phillips, D. R., Glenroy
Phillips, 'P. A., Windwhistlo
Pickering, A., Hororata..
Pickering, Robert E., Hororata
Prestidge, J., Coalgate
Rains, Robert George, Banksido
Rainsford, A., Hororata
Reddecliffe, R., and Son, Terrace Estate,

Hororata
Reeves, IT. M'., Hororata
Renwick, David, Glentunnel
Richards, Mrs. L., Brackendale (private bag),

Hororata
Robinson, Arthur T., Banksido
Rosevoare, S., Rockwood, Glonroy
Roscveare, William James, Glenroy
Rutherford, Mrs. Mary, Braokondale(private

bag), Christchureh
Scarlett, Abel, Glenroy
Scarlett, R. (Estate of), Glonroy
Scott Bros., Bluff Farm, Windwhistlo
Scott Bros., Glenroy
Shannon, R., To Pirita
Shaw, J. H., and Co., Now Brighton
Sheat, W. J. ft, Dunsandel
Shellock, Arthur, Bankside
Shellock, William, Rakaia
Shemmings, J. H., Banksido
Skevington, T., Bankside
Skevington, William, Newstead, Bankside
Starkey, G. B„ White Cliffs

275
1,809
1,468
1,346
1,718

992
3,035

379
2,215

292
2,127
1,439

875
1,745

735
2.798

740
1,974

Selwyn County—-continued.
Stewart, John D., Norwood, Dunsandel ..
Stone, T. II. Glenroy
Stone, W., Glenroy
Straehan, William A., ltakaia
Strainger, Pctor, Solwyn
Symons, F. H., Hororata
Tate, John, Hororata
Taylor, J. Richard, To Pirita
Thomas, F. P., Dunsandel
Thompson, J. A., Dunsandel
Thorno, H. H., Hororata
Thwaitos, Arthur S., Glenroy
Thwaitos, W., Hororata
Travcrs, James, Banksido
Tweedy, Joseph, Dunsandel
Urquhart, R., Whakamatau
Walker, John,Dunsandel
Weaver, A., ltakaia
Webb, A. G, Box 37, Rakaia
Webb Bros. (Plimmor's Estate), Glenroy
Webb, Y. W.. ltakaia ..
Webb, W. J., Dunsandel
Wcstenra, D. W., Camla, Dunsandel
Whyte, William, Hawkins
Wightman Mrs. I. M. H. Mount Hull,

M ethvon
Wilson, Kenneth (Estate of), 'To Pirita
Woodcock, A. P., White Cliffs
Wraight, D. T., Dunsandel
Wright, Ernest G., Dunsandel
Wright, F. M., Hororata
Wright, H. F., Dunsandel
Yeoman, David, Homebush
Zohrab, 0. FT H., Hororata

860
1,365
2,479

760
220

Nil
970

2,401
Nil

281
370

Nil
268
125
595

1,761
761
663
470
215

2,928
347
357
107

2,296
Nil

22
594
202

1,467

533
356
59

319
247
673
416
629
70

2,413
433

74
197

1,121
3,766

525
429
145
334
520
162
247
365
82

248
328

23,338
5,526

618
346

94
42
47

705
370
305

30
1,401

427
90

139
430

3,715
518
367
129
490
593

92
269
265

68
203
121

22,844
0,449

599
499
203

1,071
1,669
1,182
1,332

370
223

3,559
561
269
113

84
1,221

594
245

762
508
728
303
119
959
103
458

790
337
045
200
145

1,284
88

Nil

223,612 205,412

14,940
188
931
198

1,364

411
82

461
105
404

53
174

2,227
635
860
159
433
204
400
159

1,625

13,243

115
982
178
672
431
393

72
490
120
500

51
34

2,404
495
890
189
325
224
066
147

2,068

ASHBURTON COUNTY
(In Ashburton Subdivision).

Adams, Alexander, Tinwald
Addis, J. A., Lismore
Addis, T. H., Lismore
Aichen Bros., Methven
Alexander, L., Rakaia
Alington, C. S., St. Leonards, Seafield
Allan, W. J.,Ruapuna
Allen, John, Westerfield
Amos, Albert, Wakanui
Anderson, A., Lowcliffe, Hinds (address:

Box 498, Christchureh)
Anderson Bros., Lyndhurst
Anderson Bros., RingWood, Greenstrcet
Anderson, G. J. W., Ashburton
Anderson, J. E., Lismore
Anderson, S. W., Ncwlands, Ashburton
Anderson, T., Wakanui
Anderson, W. J., Flemington
Anderson, William, Riverside
Andrew, P. J., 257 Armagh Street, Christ-

chureh
Andrew, P. J., Lismore
Annctt, Albert, Hinds
Aunett, William, Hinds..
Anstey, II. N., Hinds ..
Anstiss, Y. G, Isleworth, Hinds
Armstrong and Lovell, Lowcliffe
Armstrong, W., Lowcliffe
Arnold and Son, Laghmor, Tinwald
Aschen, J. ft, Ashburton Forks
Ashburton Experimental .Farm, Ashburton
Ashton, A. T., Lismore..
Ashton, William, Racecourse Road, Ash-

burton
Austin, G. FT and It., Mayfield
Ayers, H. T., Lyndhurst
Babbage, Edward, Ovordale
Bain, L., Lowcliffe
Baker, II. P., Mount Somers
Banks Bros., Chertsey ..
Banks, Donald,Rakaia
Bargh, J. H., Hinds
Barker, H. L., Ashburton
Barnes, E. S., Lowcliffe
Barrett, A. V., Mayfield
Baiiic, P., Tinwald

5
303
99
10
6

505
1,874

52
318

1,033

33
509
884
383
578

44
4,845

52
3,113

2,302
288
182
713

53
227

11
274

Nil
10
57

4S3
2,099

48
128

1,298

459
350
963
310
498

98
4,175

143
Nil

2,930
230

55
1,506
Nil
Nil

410
1,054

15
42

290
446

30
1,576
2,302

30
Nil

2,581
362

1,755
1,274
6,366

274
1,409
1,420
7,143

482
12

204
112

324
916

1,924
525

1,392
643
708
219
525
273
284
988
488

3,999

Nil
2,061

364
1,034

354
Nil

151
812
208

1,103
989
282

i 3,483

1,373
403
205
143

764
1,008

163
1,132

212
885

1,261
40

245
193

2,000
1,051
1,180

149
160
221
821

51
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